CENTER PLACE RESTORATION SCHOOL

2023-2024 FINANCIAL FEE SCHEDULE

CPRS has a \$200 application fee for new and returning applicants, separate from tuition.

After May 31, the application fee increases to \$225.

All fees are due with application submission.

GRADE	TUITION / YEAR	10 PAYMENTS	12 PAYMENTS
PreK Half Day	\$1,700	\$170.00	N/A
PreK Full Day	\$3,100	\$310.00	N/A
K – 5 TH	\$4,025	\$402.50	\$335.42
6 TH – 8 TH	\$4,320	\$432.00	\$360.00
9 TH – 12 TH	\$5,200	\$520.00	\$433.33

Family Discounts:

(for children living under the same roof with the same guardian(s) - preschool NOT included)

2 children: \$200.00 discount from the total tuition 3 children: \$500.00 discount from the total tuition

4 or more children: pay full tuition and enrollment fee for the three oldest children, FREE TUITION and reduced enrollment fee (\$150) for each remaining child after the third child

Fireworks Tent Rebate Offer:

CPRS families can volunteer at the annual fireworks tent to recoup a portion of their annual enrollment fee, up to \$75 per student. The reimbursement limit is \$225. Tent volunteers will be paid \$25 per person, per 4-hour shift, and will be reimbursed AFTER the volunteer shifts are worked.

Example: A family of 3 (two students, one parent) volunteers for 2 shifts at the tent. This would equal 6 four-hour shifts at \$25 per shift resulting in a total of \$150 back to the family. There is a limited number of shifts available, up to a \$75 rebate per first three students. Rebate offer limited to first three students.

General Information:

- Tuition payments are due on the first of each month
- All accounts must be paid in full to apply for admission
- · Postdated checks or holding checks are not permitted
- Payments returned for insufficient funds will result in an additional fee added to the account
- Full payment is still required in the event of a partial month's attendance

Optional Charges:

SCHOOL LUNCH PRICING				
GRADE	PER DAY	10-DAY TICKET	20-DAY TICKET	
PreK − 5 TH	\$3.00	\$30.00	\$60.00	
6 TH – 12 TH	\$3.50	\$35.00	\$70.00	